TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automatic Switch Company		12/11/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASCO Power Technologies, L.P.	
Street Address:	50-60 Hanover Road	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0959252	SYNCHROPOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Michael P. Brennan & Lisa M. DuRoss

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9645-200047/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. DuRoss
Signature:	/lmd/
Date:	01/16/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0439 Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003697 FRAME: 0440

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUTOMATIC SWITCH COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 50-60 Hanover Road, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and is using the following Mark:

Mark Reg. No. **Effective Date** SYNCHROPOWER 959.252 May 22, 1973

WHEREAS, ASCO POWER TECHNOLOGIES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having an address at 50-60 Hanover Road, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said Mark.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc effective December 11, 2002, all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and the above identified Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the said Mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the ASSIGNEE's own name.

By:

"ASSIGNOR" **AUTOMATIC SWITCH COMPANY**

Printed Name: Armand Visioli

President Title:

10/23/07 Date:

-1-

STATE OF New Jezey)

COUNTY OF MODELS) ss.

On this 23²⁰ day of OCLOBET . 2007, before me appeared _______, to me known to be an officer of Automatic Switch Company being duly sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, he/she executed the foregoing Assignment as the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth.

Carolina Makiello Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires:

CAROLYN MASIELLO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My 20, 2008

RECORDED: 01/16/2008